| W.B. Form No. 27 | FIRST INFORM | IATION REPORT | g. A paraboni |
|---|----------------------------|---|---|
| own Police of Pirst Information | | | |
| 8 First Information | on of a cognizable crime | reported under section 154 Cr. P. C | Cat PS |
| 1. Dist. 3. Prouls Sub-Div | n. trailia Sadar.P.S | The No Year. 2021. FIR No | .08.[.21Date42.13.5] 21 |
| 2. DAct PARC | Sections2\\3. .92\\124 | ปุวม ii) ActSection | ns |
| iii) Act | Sections | Meliv) Other acts & Sections. | 10.05 1 |
| 3 (a) General Diary Reference | : Entry No | 1929 | e <i>1.3123</i> |
| b) Occurrence of Offence: | Day | .DateIme | 3 |
| c) Information received Date | 22/08/211 | ime(%:%)G.D. No | 2.L)at the F.G. |
| 4. Type of Information: Written | Otal worther vide | memo no-112/55B/PRL, 13 | 19- 52109151 |
| 5. Place of Occurrence : a) Dir | ection and Distance fro | m P.S. 200 meter Son | the wast Gross Tr. |
| 17 - 12c | ulia. | ld fartestion officer, Purulic | |
| c) In case outside limit of this | Police Station, then the | name of P.SDis | trict |
| 6 Complainant / Informant: | | | |
| a) Name | Soi Prantik Bhat | tachanya. | |
| b) Father's / Husband's Na | me tot noted | | |
| c) Date / Year of hirth | Not noted | d) Nationality | ND |
| e) Addressໄຟ:ໃຈໂກເຝ | pal Magistrate, Jur | enile Justice Board, Ahandam | ath, fruita. |
| 7. Details of known/suspected /u | nknown/accused with ful | ll particulars | |
| (Attach separate sheet, if nec | essary): | ¥ | |
| | Sizir Kur | Maketo | |
| Sister Kumar Mahato, District child Protection afficer, | | | |
| | | | |
| | Purulia. | , | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| 8. Reasons for delay in reportin | g by the complainant/in | formant | |
| | | | |
| 9. Particulars of properties stole | en/involved : (Attach sep | arate sheet, if required):> | ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| 10. Total value of properties.sto | olen/involved | | |
| 11. Inquest report/U.D. Case I | No., if any :× | | |
| 12. FIR Contents: (Attach separ | | | ŧ |
| | | | lation to all laborations |
| | have to to be | Atten complaint of the complete of the R is reproduced addacted h | "L |
| | BEEN WESTER ON L | actioned in | eneworth |
| | | | frank (1) for |
| 13. Action taken: Since the abo | ove report reveals comm | nission of offence(s) u/s?ነን.\ጊዳ ጊኒ ና ይ\ ነነቃ\ ነዱ ነ \ ነ ነ ነ ነ ነ ነ ነ ነ | 1/212/22/23/23/24 Oharge |
| | | 7528/118/124/124 JEC | Purulia Town P.S. |
| | | ected St. Subhajit Nandi Ru | Purulia |
| registered the case and took | cup the investigation/dir | ected St. Subhajit Nandi | to take up the |
| investigation/transferred to P.S | | on point of jurisdi | ction. FIR read over to the |
| Complainant/informant, admitte | ed to be correctly recorde | ed and a copy given to the Complair | anvintormant nee of cost. |
| | | | |
| - | o. Su sipal | Tapan temasy | i de |
| comotive of ld. | orthod | Signature of the Officer in Char | STOCK! |
| 11 sylprode W | and, | Signature of the Officer-in-Charce | Jectorit Silving PS |
| Mosintens only | 2 | Name LARAN TEWAR | Purulia |
| | JE lost CI | Name TAPAN TENARY Rank Sil of Police Number if any Dist - Roul | Prolia CTIPS |
| Signature / Thumb impression | OI THE | Number if and Oliver Roy I | s extoble |
| Complainant/informant | | Number if any | 193 |

Office of the Juvenile Justice Board, Purulia

Memo No. 112/JJB/PRL

Dated the 25th June. 2021

From: Principal Magistrate, Juvenile Justice Board, District - Purulia.

: Inspector - in - Charge, Purulia (Town) PS, District - Purulia.

Sub: First Information Report.

This is to inform you that one Juvenile (identity is not disclosed as per mandate of law but the same is available in the following case reference) was found Sin conflict with law for an allegation under section 302 read with 34 IPC in connection with JGR Case no. 27 of 2011 arising out of Purulia (M) PS case No. 121 of 2011 Dated 12.07.2011 u/s - 302/34 IPC and Judgement was pronounced by the Juvenile Justice Board, Purulia in connection with this case on 19.03.2021. In the said Judgement the JCL was found guilty and ordered to undergo community service under the direct supervision of the District Child Protection Officer, Purulia for 3 years from the expiry of the date of appeal. The JCL did not prefer any appeal and after the expiry of the appeal period, surrenders before the Board and expressed his willingness to undergo community service and accordingly another order was passed on 19.04.2021 by the Juvenile Justice Board, Purulia in this regard giving directions upon the District Child Protection Officer. He was also directed to submit a detailed report as to the nature and place of community service to be given to the JCL. However, the said report never reached the Board's end. Ms. Amita Mishra, the Social Worker Member, Juvenile Justice Board, Purulia repeatedly visited District Child Protection Officer physically and enquired about the whereabouts of the JCL but he never gave her any concrete answer not any written communication

119/124 (188

has ever reached the Board from his end. After that since 01.05.2021 to 16.05.2021 there was vacation in JJB, Purulia and as I myself became COVID - 19 Positive and resumed my service from 15.06.2021, the matter could not be looked into neither the District Child Protection Officer Bothered to abide by the Judgement passed by a Judicial authority during this period. After my joining, on enquiry when I came to know about the stagnant situation, I asked for the personal appearance of the concerned officer and only then after appearing before the Juvenile Justice Board, Purulia on 24.06.2021, he disclosed, to the utter astonishment of the Juvenile Justice Board, Purulia, that he set the JCL free to go to Jemshedpur under State -Jharkhand where he was working prior to coming into effect of this judgement which is not only beyond the jurisdiction of this Board but the entire State of West Bengal. As the District Child Protection Officer is a public servant and he was given some public duties to carry out by dint of a judgement, another opportunity was again given to him and he was directed to file written show - cause on 25.06.2021 within 11.00 am justifying all his illegal acts. He appeared before the Board on the due date and time but unfortunately, furnished an altogether false and vexatious show-cause reply stating that he arranged for the community service of the JCL at Synergy Power Equipment Private Limited under the State of Jharkhand. The JCL also appears before the Board and states that on 19.04.2021 he went to the office of the District Child Protection Officer, Purulia as per the direction of the Board and there, District Child Protection Officer, Purulia directed him to go to his home. The JCL also stated before the Board in writing that he was working in Synergy Power Equipment Private Limited under the State of Jharkhand for past 9 years.

Therefore, Sri Sisir Kumar Mahato, District Child Protection Officer, Purulia while discharging his duty in his official capacity as a public servant was duty bound to keep the JCL under his supervision or custody by order of the JJB, Purulia and he acted completely opposite and aided the JCL who was sentenced to undergo certain community service for an offence u/s- 302/34 IPC to escape his lawful supervision beyond the jurisdiction of the Juvenile Justice Board, Purulia

without its knowledge and permission; over and above furnished false information before the Juvenile Justice Board, Purulia and thus committed an offence punishable under section 217/221/222/223/225A/225B read with 119/174/177 of IPC. Accordingly, you are directed to register this complaint, draw up a formal FIR and initiate a legal proceeding against Sri Sisir Kumar Mahato immediately under the afore mentioned penal provisions or any other law as you may deem fit and proper. The place of occurrence, as per the version of the JCL and the District Child Protection Officer, Purulia himself is the office of the District Child Protection Officer, Purulia and the date of occurrence is on and from 19.04.2021 to till date.

This is for your information and necessary compliance.

JUVENILE JUSTICE BOARD, DISTRICT - PURULIA

> PMNCIPAL MAGISTRATE MUVENILE JUSTICE BOARD. ANANDA MATH PURULIA - 772101

Enclosed (13 Sheets):

- Formal FIR in connection with Purulia (M) PS case No. 121 of 2011 Dated 12.07.2011 u/s - 302/34 IPC
- Final Order dated 19/03/2021 in connection with JGR Case No. 27 of 2011
- Order dated 19/04/2021 in connection with JGR Case No. 27 of 2011
- Show Cause letter being Memo no. 109/JJB/PRL dated 24/06/2021
- Letter of DCPO being Memo No. 246/DCPU/PRL dated 24/06/2021
- Show Cause reply dated 25/06/2021
- Statement of the JCL dated 25/06/2021
- Self-attested Photocopy of Aadhar Card of the JCL
- Self-attested Photocopy of Employee Gate Pass of the JCL.